CH \$65.00 541964

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM800481 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inspire Cosmetic Surgery Delray Beach, LLC		04/03/2023	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acquiom Agency Services LLC
Street Address:	950 17th St, Suite 1400
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5419648	INSPIRE COSMETIC SURGERY & MED SPA
Registration Number:	6198452	INSPIRE AESTHETICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172758374

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6177287100

Email: miranda.mitchell@dechert.com, BOSPatents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: One International Place, 40th Floor

Address Line 2: 100 Oliver Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	196022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank Hwang
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Hwang/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Inspire_TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page1.tif source=Inspire TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page2.tif

source=Inspire_TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page3.tif source=Inspire_TrademarkSecurityAgreement#page4.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

April 3, 2023

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Inspire Cosmetic Surgery Delray Beach, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Grantor"), having its principal office at 1010 S. Federal Highway, Suite 1010, Delray Beach, FL 33483, hereby grants to Acquiom Agency Services LLC, in its capacity as Agent (in such capacity, "Grantee"), having its principal office at 950 17th St, Suite 1400, Denver CO 80202, a security interest in (a) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks", and each, a "Mark"), (b) all proceeds and products of each Mark, (c) the goodwill of the businesses with which each Mark is associated and (d) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of each Mark or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (this "Grant") is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of the Obligations, as such term is defined in that certain CREDIT AGREEMENT, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among the Grantor, HH-Inspire Intermediate, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), HH-Inspire Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Inspire Acquisition"), Inspire Cosmetic Surgery Fort Lauderdale LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Inspire FTL"), Inspire Aesthetics Management, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Inspire Aesthetics" and together with Grantor, Holdings, Inspire Acquisition and Inspire FTL, collectively, the "Credit Parties"), the financial institutions or other entities from time to time parties thereto, as lenders and the Agent. Upon termination of the Credit Agreement and the payment in full of the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement), Grantee shall execute, acknowledge and deliver to Grantor, upon Grantor's request, an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Grant.

Reference is hereby made to that certain SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of the date hereof, by and among Credit Parties, as debtors, and Agent (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement, as applicable. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Credit Agreement or Security Agreement, the provisions of the Credit Agreement or Security Agreement, respectively, shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date set forth above.

GRANTOR:

INSPIRE COSMETIC SURGERY DELRAY BEACH, LLC

Name: Suzanne Faubel

Title: Assistant Secretary

GRANTEE:

ACQUIOM AGENCY SERVICES LLC

By:	A DOLL	
Name:	Beth Cesari	
Title:	Senior Director	

Schedule A to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Grantor</u>
INISPIRE	5419648	March 6, 2018	Inspire Cosmetic Surgery Delray Beach, LLC
INSPIRE ASSESSED	6198452	November 17, 2020	Inspire Cosmetic Surgery Delray Beach, LLC

DM_US 195197619-4.100499.0126

RECORDED: 04/04/2023